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� July 14, 2025 
MEMO: 

TO: Margaret Sanchez, Chancellor 
FR: BJ Tristan Bersamira, ASUH-KCC SG President 
RE: ASUH-KCC Student Government FY 2025-2026 Budget 
Copy: Noeau Thomas Keopuhiwa, Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs 

Aloha Chancellor Sanchez, 

Hope all is well with you and your family. 

ASUH-KCC Student Government met on Friday, July 11, to discuss and finalize the FY2025-2026 budget for the five 
Student Life program. These programs include 1) Associated Students of the University of Hawaii - Kauai Community 
College Student Government (ASUH-KCC SG); 2) Student Activities Board (SAB); 3) University of Hawaii Student Caucus 
(UHSC); 4) Registered Independent Student Organizations (RISO) and 5) Student Life Center. 

A Motion was made by Vice President Hi'ilani Cremer to approve the 2025-2026 budget and seconded by Jordan 
Numazawa-Rita. The motion unanimously carried with 5 Ayes, 0 Nays, O Abstentions. 

Please review the attached FY2025-2026 budget and sign the designated line below so that we may begin the expedition 
of our programs. 

Thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have any questions, please contact my advisor John Constantino 
at 808-651-4151 or via email at johncons@hawaii.edu. 

Ma11JJ:t-----c5--
Chancellor 

BJ Tristan Bersamira 
ASUH-KCC Student Government President 

Kendal Oyama 
ASUH-KCC Student Government Treasurer 

John Constantino, MA 
ASUH-KCC Student Government Advisor 
Student Life Coordinator 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Date 

mailto:johncons@hawaii.edu


STUDENT LIFE BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 As of 7/15/2025 - --
3400449 

STUDENT 
ACTIVITY FEE 

$27/Roa1lslorod $3/Roglstored I 
I 

S�T I 

�---Studont 
FY2026 CARRY FORWARD $2,779.00 $82,176.00 �-------------------------,-------f-------------------1--- -- --

$72,400.00 FY2026 BUDGET 1 
I 

FY2026 STUDENT BODY 
[ASUH-KCC STUDENT GOVERNMENT (ASUH-KCC SG) I 
� Stiponds 
I � Student Life Assistan/Facilities Managers 1$5,000.00 -

$2,500.00 

EXPENDED CASH BALANCE 
I -

-�-----

$9,800,00

1 
I II sG Executive Board (5 x $250 per Student) x 2 sems.[$2,500.00I I ..a 

Office Supplies 

SG Senators (7 x $150 per Student) x 2 sems. I $2,100.00 
I 

$8,400.00 
� � Computer/Technical Equipment for General Student Uso 
l l l Avante AS8 Speaker 

Mic Cables 
� 

-

S3 ,600.00
l- ------+------ I

--
-

-
� $1,000.00 

$100.00 
_s_10_0._00 1 -----+------i j _ Mic Stands i-a-- i Mics $200.00 

� � a--� 1 I 
[ 

� ] }IS L Custom Table Cloths]$1 , 000.00] I I I Miscellaneous $2,500.00 1---1-----+------------------+i ------+-----�i ------ l - -- -
--== =-· ��-

-
--

Advertising & Marketing ! ! $4,750.00l _ 

1 serer, 
$1,850.00 i i i $1,500.00 ] 1 I � I 

1 I Miscellaneous (SG and SAC Boards elc.) i � $1,400.00 ] l I � 

Projects $19,000.00 
S1,000.00 I Gonfolan Processional Banners 

$16,000.00 

I 
S2,000.00 

ii-t ���� • 

l l Training Workshops and Ho'opili Hou Conferences I-------- I . l Miscellaneous (Mission, Waialeale Chant Banners etc.) 

TOTAL ASUH-KCC STUDENT GOVERNMENT (ASUH-KCC SG) $41,750.00 
I 

STUDENT LIFE CENTER (SLC) 
Varlous Supplles, Foos and and Refreshmonts 

DirecTV RSN Fee $50 per Month _I $600.00 
DirecTV Annual Fee for 5 units 
Refreshments and Supplies 

Furniture and Rejuvinatlon Projects 

$1,900.00 
$1,500.00 

$41,750.00 
I 

$4,000.00 

$7,600.00 

--- ·1 --- -- ---+ 

I I 

1---+----- CcTables �th Chargln�_!'orts �!1-- --$_S_oo_ .00 1 -+
1
- - - - - -I -- - - - --- - - - - --1 

] ] Student Life Refurbishment and Restoration 1S3,500.00 ] ; [ 
I l Floating Cabinets for Gameroom!$1,600.00 ] Koa'e Kea Decals on Windows I $300.00 1---+--- - - - �-- ,_ - 1-------

Miscellaneous (replacements for tents, umbrellas, etc.) � $1,800.00 

-- - - ------+---------1 

TOTAL STUDENT LIFE CENTER (SLC) i $11,600.00 $11,600.00 
r---------------s--e-.a1 I 

REGISTERED STUDENT ORGS (RISO) 
-

S0.00 
[Active Clubs and Organizatlons BoldodI$5,500.00I 

I 
l---t -----1- _An_l_ m_e_&_ _M__an11_a Club__ I 
l l 2Business & Young Entrepeneur (BYE) Club _I 
l l 3 ChiAlpha Christian Fellowship Club _I 

S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 

4 , Choral Music Club 

I 
5 Club Math 

� 
� 

� 6 Electronics Club � 

2222222.22 

7 Gaming Club 

_ t 
8 P.R.I.S.M. Club 
9 Health Occupation Students of Americ a(HOSA) � 

- i� 10 History & Philosophy Club 
11 International Club 

$400.00 
$400.00 

S0.00 
�� 

$0.00 
$400.00 
� !---+------- - -- � -.. 

l l 12 Kaua'i Accounting Club_I 
-1 13Kaua'l Catholic Campus Ministry ClubI 

$0.00 

14 KCC Culinary Arts Club 
1 5'KCC Dance Club 

� 
$400.00 
$400.00 

S0.00 
� 

16 KCC Nursing Club � � i $0.00 
17 Ku Pono I Ho'okahl Hawal'l $400.00 

a 

----- - -

� 



� 

a 

� 

18 La Terlulia Espanola 
19 NAMI Club 
20 Nihongu Kurabu Club 
21 No Ke Aloha 'O Hula 

� 
- .2a � 

22 Pamantasan Club 
� .. 

23 Phi Theta Kappa 
24 Student Veterans of America Club 
25 Sustainability Club 
26 l Wal'ale'ale Club �� � 
28 Club United Winner Stipond 
29 Clubs that co-sponor with SG 

TOTAL REGISTERED INDEPENDENT STUDENT ORGS (RISO) 

[STUDENT ACTIVITIES BOARD (SAB) 
Events & Functions 

AUGUST 
Welcome Back E Komo Mai 
New Student Orientation 
SEPTEMBER 
US Constitution Month 
OCTOBER - Account #340049 
Halloween Bash 
NOVEMBER 

International Education Week 
I DECEMBER 
Christmas Door Contest/Event 
JANUARY 
Welcome Back - E Komo Mal 
FEBRUARY 
Valentine's Day 

MARCH 
Pool Toumament/Nerf War 

APRIL 
Annual Ping Pong Toumament 
Student Talent Show 
MAY 
Commencement Excercises 
JUNE 

� ...2 

Student Life Training/Workshops 
� TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES BOARD (SAB) 

I 

I 

I 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$400.00 
-• 

$400.00 
$400.00 

so.oo 

$400.00 
$600.00 
$900.00 

$5,500.00 $5,500.00 

I $13,550.00 
I 

S2,000.00 
$2,600.00 

$600.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$1,260,00 

S1,300.00 

S500.00 

S500.00 
S1,500.00 

I 
S1,000.00 

$1,000.00 ] 
$13,550.00 $13,550.00 

I 

I 

I 

$2,500.00 

$2,500.00 

I 

$2,500.00 


